UNOFFICIAL COPY RELEASE DEED (ILLINOIS)

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RE-LEASE SHALL BE FILED

Page 1 of 2 Illiana Financial Form #94-807

MIXIT TITE ICHOOMER OF 1200	COMME	
DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE		
THE MORTGAGE OR DEED		
}	. DEFT-01 RECORD	ING 550 11/20/0/ 15*0
OF TRUST WAS FILED.	T+8010 TRAN 6 +2319 + C J	*-96-883
	The above space is for the recorder's	RECORDER
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS. That the LAKE FOREST BANK A	ND TRUST CO
a Corporation in the State of Illinois, for and in con	nsideration of the payment of the indebtednes	is secured by the
	ed, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secu	
of one dollar, the receipt where it is hereby confessed, do	ies hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and C	UIT CLAIM unto
MARGARET A. AVERY, DIVORCED AND NOT SIN	NCE REMARRIED	
(Name and Address)	ALIMATEL TO COOP	1
1704 F. WILDBERRY DRIVE, UNIT NO. 21-F,	, GLENVIEW, 1L 60025	
heirs, legal representative and assigns, all the right, title, inc.	pract plain or demand whategever it may have again	ired in through or
by a certain <u>MORTGAGE</u>		
AUGUST , 19 96 , and reco	orded in the Recorder's office ofCOOK	County,
in the State of Illinois, in book of records		
premises therein described, situated in the County ofCO	OOK , in the State	of Illinois, to wit:
	4h.	
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "	'A"	
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE		
= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>C/</u>	
LASC99954DF	Clary	
	F. WILD BERRY DRIVE, UNIT NO. 21-F	
GLENVI	IEW, IL 60025	
	1/20.	
		MASS3219
	for legal, attach on a separate 8½" x 11" sheet.)	
ogether with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto Permanent Index No.: 0 4 - 2 3 - 3 0 2 - 0 4 5 -		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said, LAKE FOR	EST BANK AND TRUST CO., has caused these pr	esents to be signed
by its EXECUTIVE VICE PRES., and attested by its VI		hereto affixed, this
22ND day of OCTOBER, 19	$\frac{-96}{}$	
	By Lie	
	GRAIG E ARNESEN	
	Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRISIDENT	
CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form,	11/11/low	
Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or	Attest:	·
itness for a particular purpose.	ALAN W. ADAMS Title: VICE PRESIDENT	
A 3-5-810 MM	CHIC: YACHA A MANUALIMIA	

STATE OF ILLINOIS I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO SS HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named CRAIG E. ARNESEN ALAN W. ADAMS of LAKE FOREST BANK AND TRUST CO., personally COUNTY OF __LAKE known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, EXECUTIVE V.P. and VICE PRESIDENT respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes, therein set forth and the said EXECUTIVE V.P. then and there acknowledged that the said VICE PRESIDENT as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be affixed to said instrument as said VICE PRESIDENT own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this ___ 19 96 day of OCTOBER)FFICIAI SEA NANCY A. POPIOLEK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE ON LINOIS My Gemmissian Excited 10/2107 10/12/97 My commission expires Mail subsequent tax bills to: This instrument was prepared by: NANCY A. POPIOLEK (Name) (Name) 727 NORTH BANK LANE (Address) (Address) County Clar LAKE FOREST, IL 60045 21-F LAKE FOREST BANK WILD BERRY DRIVE. RELEASE DEED AND TRUST CO ADDRESS OF PROPERTY GLENVIEW, IL 60025 5

Page 2 of 2 libana Financial Form # 94-807

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

That part of Block 2, in Valley Lo-Unit No. 5, being a Subdivision in Section 23, Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Commenting on the North line of said Block 2, at a point which is 1652.77 feet East from the North West corner/of said Block 2 and running thence South along a line perpendicular to said North line of Block 2, a distance of 132.50 feet to a point of beginning; &) the North West corner of said part of Block 2 hereinafter described thence continuing South along said perpendicular 24me a distance of 189,67 feet; thence East along a line 322.47 feet South from and parallel with said North line of Blour 2, a distance of 162.40 feet to the Easterly line of said Block 2; thence Northwardly along said Easterly line of Block 2, (being also the Westerly line of Waukegan Road), a distance of 190.15 feet, to an intersection with a line 132,50 feet South from and parallel with said North line of Block 2, and thence West along said last described parallel line, a distance of 148.86 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois, which said survey is attached as Exhibit 'A' to a certain Declaration of Condominium Ownership made by the North West National Bank of Chicago, as trustee under trust agreement dated February 2, 1977 and known as trust No. 1007, and recorded in the Office of Cook County Recorder of Deeds as document 22108385, together with an undivided 15.91 per cent interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all the. property and space comprising all the units increon as defined and set forth in said Declaration of Condominium and Survey) in Cook County, Illinois.

96883219

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office